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Ref: RGU/RGIPH/08-D/2014-15 06.04.2015

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Calendar of events for entrance examination and admissions to MPH(H) course 2015-16
Ref: Approval of Hon.Vice Chancellor dated 11.02.2015

Adverting to the subject and reference cited above and as per orders of Hon.Vice chancellor. calendar of events
for entrance examination and admissions to 3 year MPH (H) course 2015-16 is hereby notified as follows:
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SL No By Day Date
I Call for applications (Website & Newspapers) Wednesday ' 01.04.2015
5 i e
- Last date for receipt of applications Thursday 30.04.2015; 5:00 PM
B Entrance Examination Saturday 23.05.2015; 3-5 PM
% Announcement of answer keys Saturday 23.05.2015:5:00 PM
5 Last date to receive challenge of answer keys Wednesday 27.05.2015; 5:00 PM
6. Announcement of Rank list Monday 01.06.2015
. Counselling and Seat selection - round 1 Wednesday 10.06.2013
8. Annquncemem of List of selected and waitlisted Thursday 11.06.2015
EO 0. L IS S icniodi
g Last date of admission Wednesday 17.06.2015; 3:00 PM
— — e A i - |
G Announcement of vacant seats (ifany) Thursday 18.06.2015 |
li. Couns_se_lling apd Seat sellectlon for vacant seats (if Wednesday 24.06.2015
any) for waitlisted candidates - i |
12. LasF date ofadmlssmp for candidates selected Menday 29.06.2015: 3:00 PM
. against vacant seats (if any) ]
13
2 Commencement of classes Wednesday 1.07.2015
I Last date for joining the course Friday 31.07.2015; 5:.00 PM
~ Note -
I Ifthe above dates happen 10 be a holiday. the following working day shall be taken into consideration
2. All concerned are hereby directed to strictly adhere to the above calendar. &9’9
(Dr.S.Sacchidanad)
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I. PA to Vice Chancellor, Registrar, Registrar (E) and Finance officer
2. Office copy —



